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SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS AS OF OCTOBER 27, 2017

Date Name and Address Amount  Occupation and
Employer

10/04/17 Sandra Cohen, 63 Bittersweet $50.00
Lane, Randolph, MA 02368

10/20/17 Mary Fernandes, 6309 Avalon Dr.,,  $25.00
Randolph, MA 02368

08/01/17 Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, $164.69 Candidate
Randolph, MA 02368

08/17/17 lJesse Gordon, 52 West Street, $276.25 Candidate
Randolph, MA 02368

08/17/17 Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, $337.48 Candidate
Randolph, MA 02368

08/18/17 Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, $105.19 Candidate
Randolph, MA 02368

08/18/17 Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, $956.25 Candidate
Randolph, MA 02368

08/18/17 Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, $695.94 Candidate
Randolph, MA 02368

09/02/17 Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, $170.97 Candidate
Randolph, MA 02368

09/04/17 Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, $80.00 Candidate
Randolph, MA 02368

09/07/17 Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, $70.00 Candidate
Randolph, MA 02368

09/09/17 Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, $325.13 Candidate
Randolph, MA 02368

09/14/17 Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, $75.00 Candidate
Randolph, MA 02368

09/15/17 Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, $220.00 Candidate
Randolph, MA 02368

09/15/17 Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, $120.00 Candidate




09/15/17
09/15/17
09/21/17
09/22/17
09/22/17
09/22/17
09/22/17
09/23/17
09/23/17
09/23/17
09/23/17
09/24/17
09/24/17
09/27/17
09/28/17

09/30/17

Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,

$213.23
$120.00
$258.29
$300.00
$2,125.00
$212.49
$260.00
$78.00
$260.31
$1,248.44
$159.64
$100.00
$102.00
$78.40
$241.79

$72.47

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate




10/01/17

10/02/17

10/02/17

10/04/17

10/06/17

10/13/17

10/19/17

10/01/17

10/11/17

10/11/17

LINE 10
LINE 11

Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon (LOAN), 52 West
Street, Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Jesse Gordon (LOAN), 52 West
Street, Randolph, MA 02368

Peter and Christine Gordon, 15
Shadow Lane, Great Neck, NY
11021

Kit Hoffman, 105 Oak Street,
Randolph, MA 02368

Cathy Shore & Kevin Joyce, 8
Dartmouth Street, Randolph, MA
02368

TOTAL

$36.00
$300.00
$27.45
$2,017.00
$1,000.00
$98.00
$2,017.02

$199.49

$50.00

$100.00

$15,346.92
$15,346.92

Candidate

Candidate

Candidate

LOAN from

candidate

Candidate

Candidate

LOAN from
candidate




SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES AS OF OCTOBER 27, 2017

Date \endor Address Purpose  Amount

10/17/17 Patrick Carpenter 68 Emily Jeffers Canvassing $134.13
Road, Randolph,
MA 02368

09/22/17 Clear Channel Outdoor 89 Maple Avenue, Billboard  $2,125.00
Stoneham, MA
02180

09/22/17 Clear Channel Outdoor 89 Maple Avenue, Production $300.00
Stoneham, MA of billboard
02180

09/22/17 Computer Escape 73 N. Main Street, Refurbish $212.49
Randolph, MA computer
02368

09/15/17 John Glennon Woburn, MA Canvassing $120.00

09/04/17 Carrie Hartigan 79 Bridle Path Cir,, Canvassing $80.00
#829, Randolph,
MA 02368

09/07/17 Carrie Hartigan 79 Bridle Path Cir., Canvassing $70.00
#829, Randolph,
MA 02368

09/14/17 Carrie Hartigan 79 Bridle Path Cir., Canvassing $75.00
#829, Randolph,
MA 02368

09/23/17 Carrie Hartigan 79 Bridle Path Cir., Canvassing $78.00
#829, Randolph,
MA 02368

10/01/17 Carrie Hartigan 79 Bridle Path Cir., Canvassing $36.00
#829, Randolph,
MA 02368

10/08/17 Carrie Hartigan 79 Bridle Path Cir.,, Canvassing $45.00
#829, Randolph,




10/15/17
10/22/201

7

10/11/17

10/23/17

10/20/17

10/25/17

10/24/17

09/24/17

09/24/17

10/02/17

09/27/17

Carrie Hartigan

Carrie Hartigan

Daniel M. Kimmel

Daniel M. Kimmel

Ed Marin

Ed Marin

NGPVAN, Inc.

PayPal

PayPal

PayPal

Post Office

MA 02368

79 Bridle Path Cir,,
#829, Randolph,
MA 02368

79 Bridle Path Cir.,
#829, Randolph,
MA 02368

80 Josephine
Avenue, #2
Somerville, MA
02144

80 Josephine
Avenue, #2
Somerville, MA
02144

33 Springwood
Avenue,
Stoughton, MA
02072

33 Springwood
Avenue,
Stoughton, MA
02072

48 Grove St, Suite
202, Somerville,
MA 02144

service@paypal.co

m

service@paypal.co

m

service@paypal.co

m

405 Concord Ave.,
Belmont, MA

Canvassing

Canvassing

Campaign
treasurer

Campaign
treasurer

Campaign
manager

Campaign
manager

Phone
survey/
calls

Facebook
ad

Facebook
ad

Facebook
ad

Postage

$45.00

$123.00

$100.00

$100.00

$300.00

$500.00

$1,050.00

$100.00

$102.00

$300.00

$78.40




10/13/17

09/15/17

09/22/17

09/28/17

10/05/17

10/12/17

10/19/17

10/26/17

10/12/17

09/15/17
08/17/17

08/17/17

Post Office

Mary Ellen Quinn

Mary Ellen Quinn

Mary Ellen Quinn

Mary Ellen Quinn

Mary Ellen Quinn

Mary Ellen Quinn

Mary Ellen Quinn

Massachusetts
Democratic Party

Matador Segun
Staples

Staples

02478

405 Concord Ave.,
Belmont, MA
02478

508 Oak St., Apt 7,
Brockton, Ma.
02301

508 Oak St., Apt 7,
Brockton, Ma.
02301

508 Oak St., Apt 7,
Brockton, Ma.
02301

508 Oak St., Apt 7,
Brockton, Ma.
02301

508 Oak St., Apt 7,
Brockton, Ma.
02301

508 Oak St., Apt 7,
Brockton, Ma.
02301

508 Oak St., Apt 7,
Brockton, Ma.
02301

11 Beacon St,
Boston, MA 02108

Randolph, MA

166 Alewife Brook
Pkwy., Cambridge,
MA 02138

500 Grossman
Drive, Braintree,

Postage

Canvassing

Canvassing

Canvassing

Canvassing

Canvassing

Canvassing

Canvassing

Vote
Builder

Canvassing

Campaign
flyers
photocopy

Folding,
mailing

$98.00

$213.23

$260.00

$245.00

$280.00

$250.00

$275.30

$165.00

$700.00

$100.00
$276.25

$337.48




09/02/17

09/09/17

09/30/17

08/18/17

08/01/17

08/18/17

08/18/17

09/23/17

09/23/17

09/23/17

10/06/17

Staples

Staples

Staples

Zipcar

Ziprint

Ziprint

Ziprint

Ziprint

Ziprint

Ziprint

Ziprint

MA 02184

500 Grossman
Drive, Braintree,
MA 02184

500 Grossman
Drive, Braintreet,
MA 02184

500 Grossman
Drive, Braintree,
MA 02184

https://members.z

ipcar.com

217 N. Main
Street, Randolph,
MA 02368

217 N. Main
Street, Randolph,
MA 02368

217 N. Main
Street, Randolph,
MA 02368

217 N. Main
Street, Randolph,
MA 02368

217 N. Main
Street, Randolph,
MA 02368

217 N. Main
Street, Randolph,
MA 02368

217 N. Main
Street, Randolph,
MA 02368

flyers

Campaign $170.97
flyers
photocopy

Folding, $325.13
mailing

flyers

Flyers $72.47

photocopy,
stapler

Campaign $105.19
sigh-a-thon
1000 flyers $164.69

100 lawn  $956.25
signs

5000 flyers $695.94

36 posters $159.64

100 $260.31
bumper
stickers

10,500 $1,248.44
flyers

Deposit on $1,000.00
future
expenses




LINE 12

LINE 13

LINE 14

ITEMIZED $14,460.76
EXPENDITURES

UNITEMIZED $552.12
EXPENDITURES $50 and
under

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $15,012.88




SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

Date To Whom Due  Address Purpose

10/04/17 Jesse Gordon 52 West Street, Loan from $2,017.00
Randolph, MA candidate
02368

10/19/17 Jesse Gordon 52 West Street, Loan from $2,017.02
Randolph, MA candidate

02368

LINE 18 TOTAL LIABILITIES $4,034.02




