



Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: 8/1/17 Ending Date: 10/27/17

Type of Report: (Check one)
 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election 30 day after election year-end report dissolution

Jesse Gordon
 Candidate Full Name (if applicable)
RANDOLPH TOWN COUNCIL - AT LARGE
 Office Sought and District
52 WEST STREET, RANDOLPH 02368
 Residential Address
 E-mail: jesse@jessegordon.com
 Phone # (optional): 617-320-6989

Committee to Elect Jesse Gordon
 Committee Name
David M. Kimmel
 Name of Committee Treasurer
52 WEST STREET, RANDOLPH, MA 02368
 Committee Mailing Address
 E-mail:
 Phone # (optional):

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:

Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	\$0
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	\$15,346.92
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	\$15,346.92
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14)	\$15,012.88
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	\$334.04
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)	\$0
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	\$4,034.02
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:	<u>Bank of America</u>

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: [Signature] (Treasurer's signature) Date: 10/27/17

FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee
 I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing separate report
 I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: [Signature] (Candidate's signature) Date: 10/30/17

SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS AS OF OCTOBER 27, 2017

Date	Name and Address	Amount	Occupation and Employer
------	------------------	--------	-------------------------

10/04/17	Sandra Cohen, 63 Bittersweet Lane, Randolph, MA 02368	\$50.00	
10/20/17	Mary Fernandes, 6309 Avalon Dr., Randolph, MA 02368	\$25.00	
08/01/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$164.69	Candidate
08/17/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$276.25	Candidate
08/17/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$337.48	Candidate
08/18/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$105.19	Candidate
08/18/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$956.25	Candidate
08/18/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$695.94	Candidate
09/02/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$170.97	Candidate
09/04/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$80.00	Candidate
09/07/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$70.00	Candidate
09/09/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$325.13	Candidate
09/14/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$75.00	Candidate
09/15/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$220.00	Candidate
09/15/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,	\$120.00	Candidate

	Randolph, MA 02368		
09/15/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$213.23	Candidate
09/15/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$120.00	Candidate
09/21/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$258.29	Candidate
09/22/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$300.00	Candidate
09/22/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$2,125.00	Candidate
09/22/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$212.49	Candidate
09/22/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$260.00	Candidate
09/23/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$78.00	Candidate
09/23/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$260.31	Candidate
09/23/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$1,248.44	Candidate
09/23/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$159.64	Candidate
09/24/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$100.00	Candidate
09/24/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$102.00	Candidate
09/27/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$78.40	Candidate
09/28/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$241.79	Candidate
09/30/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street,	\$72.47	Candidate

	Randolph, MA 02368		
10/01/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$36.00	Candidate
10/02/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$300.00	Candidate
10/02/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$27.45	Candidate
10/04/17	Jesse Gordon (LOAN), 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$2,017.00	LOAN from candidate
10/06/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$1,000.00	Candidate
10/13/17	Jesse Gordon, 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$98.00	Candidate
10/19/17	Jesse Gordon (LOAN), 52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$2,017.02	LOAN from candidate
10/01/17	Peter and Christine Gordon, 15 Shadow Lane, Great Neck, NY 11021	\$199.49	
10/11/17	Kit Hoffman, 105 Oak Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$50.00	
10/11/17	Cathy Shore & Kevin Joyce, 8 Dartmouth Street, Randolph, MA 02368	\$100.00	
LINE 10		\$15,346.92	
LINE 11	TOTAL	\$15,346.92	

SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES AS OF OCTOBER 27, 2017

Date	Vendor	Address	Purpose	Amount
10/17/17	Patrick Carpenter	68 Emily Jeffers Road, Randolph, MA 02368	Canvassing	\$134.13
09/22/17	Clear Channel Outdoor	89 Maple Avenue, Stoneham, MA 02180	Billboard	\$2,125.00
09/22/17	Clear Channel Outdoor	89 Maple Avenue, Stoneham, MA 02180	Production of billboard	\$300.00
09/22/17	Computer Escape	73 N. Main Street, Randolph, MA 02368	Refurbish computer	\$212.49
09/15/17	John Glennon	Woburn, MA	Canvassing	\$120.00
09/04/17	Carrie Hartigan	79 Bridle Path Cir., #829, Randolph, MA 02368	Canvassing	\$80.00
09/07/17	Carrie Hartigan	79 Bridle Path Cir., #829, Randolph, MA 02368	Canvassing	\$70.00
09/14/17	Carrie Hartigan	79 Bridle Path Cir., #829, Randolph, MA 02368	Canvassing	\$75.00
09/23/17	Carrie Hartigan	79 Bridle Path Cir., #829, Randolph, MA 02368	Canvassing	\$78.00
10/01/17	Carrie Hartigan	79 Bridle Path Cir., #829, Randolph, MA 02368	Canvassing	\$36.00
10/08/17	Carrie Hartigan	79 Bridle Path Cir., #829, Randolph,	Canvassing	\$45.00

		MA 02368		
10/15/17	Carrie Hartigan	79 Bridle Path Cir., #829, Randolph, MA 02368	Canvassing	\$45.00
10/22/2017	Carrie Hartigan	79 Bridle Path Cir., #829, Randolph, MA 02368	Canvassing	\$123.00
10/11/17	Daniel M. Kimmel	80 Josephine Avenue, #2 Somerville, MA 02144	Campaign treasurer	\$100.00
10/23/17	Daniel M. Kimmel	80 Josephine Avenue, #2 Somerville, MA 02144	Campaign treasurer	\$100.00
10/20/17	Ed Marin	33 Springwood Avenue, Stoughton, MA 02072	Campaign manager	\$300.00
10/25/17	Ed Marin	33 Springwood Avenue, Stoughton, MA 02072	Campaign manager	\$500.00
10/24/17	NGPVAN, Inc.	48 Grove St, Suite 202, Somerville, MA 02144	Phone survey/ calls	\$1,050.00
09/24/17	PayPal	service@paypal.co m	Facebook ad	\$100.00
09/24/17	PayPal	service@paypal.co m	Facebook ad	\$102.00
10/02/17	PayPal	service@paypal.co m	Facebook ad	\$300.00
09/27/17	Post Office	405 Concord Ave., Belmont, MA	Postage	\$78.40

		02478		
10/13/17	Post Office	405 Concord Ave., Belmont, MA 02478	Postage	\$98.00
09/15/17	Mary Ellen Quinn	508 Oak St., Apt 7, Brockton, Ma. 02301	Canvassing	\$213.23
09/22/17	Mary Ellen Quinn	508 Oak St., Apt 7, Brockton, Ma. 02301	Canvassing	\$260.00
09/28/17	Mary Ellen Quinn	508 Oak St., Apt 7, Brockton, Ma. 02301	Canvassing	\$245.00
10/05/17	Mary Ellen Quinn	508 Oak St., Apt 7, Brockton, Ma. 02301	Canvassing	\$280.00
10/12/17	Mary Ellen Quinn	508 Oak St., Apt 7, Brockton, Ma. 02301	Canvassing	\$250.00
10/19/17	Mary Ellen Quinn	508 Oak St., Apt 7, Brockton, Ma. 02301	Canvassing	\$275.30
10/26/17	Mary Ellen Quinn	508 Oak St., Apt 7, Brockton, Ma. 02301	Canvassing	\$165.00
10/12/17	Massachusetts Democratic Party	11 Beacon St, Boston, MA 02108	Vote Builder	\$700.00
09/15/17	Matador Segun	Randolph, MA	Canvassing	\$100.00
08/17/17	Staples	166 Alewife Brook Pkwy., Cambridge, MA 02138	Campaign flyers photocopy	\$276.25
08/17/17	Staples	500 Grossman Drive, Braintree,	Folding, mailing	\$337.48

		MA 02184	flyers	
09/02/17	Staples	500 Grossman Drive, Braintree, MA 02184	Campaign flyers photocopy	\$170.97
09/09/17	Staples	500 Grossman Drive, Braintree, MA 02184	Folding, mailing flyers	\$325.13
09/30/17	Staples	500 Grossman Drive, Braintree, MA 02184	Flyers photocopy, stapler	\$72.47
08/18/17	Zipcar	https://members.zipcar.com	Campaign sign-a-thon	\$105.19
08/01/17	Ziprint	217 N. Main Street, Randolph, MA 02368	1000 flyers	\$164.69
08/18/17	Ziprint	217 N. Main Street, Randolph, MA 02368	100 lawn signs	\$956.25
08/18/17	Ziprint	217 N. Main Street, Randolph, MA 02368	5000 flyers	\$695.94
09/23/17	Ziprint	217 N. Main Street, Randolph, MA 02368	36 posters	\$159.64
09/23/17	Ziprint	217 N. Main Street, Randolph, MA 02368	100 bumper stickers	\$260.31
09/23/17	Ziprint	217 N. Main Street, Randolph, MA 02368	10,500 flyers	\$1,248.44
10/06/17	Ziprint	217 N. Main Street, Randolph, MA 02368	Deposit on future expenses	\$1,000.00

LINE 12	ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES	\$14,460.76
LINE 13	UNITEMIZED EXPENDITURES \$50 and under	\$552.12
LINE 14	TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$15,012.88

SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

Date	To Whom Due	Address	Purpose	
10/04/17	Jesse Gordon	52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	Loan from candidate	\$2,017.00
10/19/17	Jesse Gordon	52 West Street, Randolph, MA 02368	Loan from candidate	\$2,017.02
LINE 18 TOTAL LIABILITIES \$4,034.02				